FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02:31PM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G <u>9320.29-US-01</u>	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Omnium de Traitement et de Valorisation Otv 1, place Montgolfier 94417 Saint Maurice France	OTV SA 1, place Montgolfier 94417 Saint Maurice France
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: Corporation of France	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Merger Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: Corporation of France Association Limited Partnership
Execution Date: Assigned at least as early as January 1, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) adacties:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
	1958908 for BIOSTYR
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name: John A. Clifford Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
winneapons, Mix 33402-0710	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John A. Clifford	a Cliffond March 22,2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0302**

AGREEMENT

Effective on or before January 1, 2002, the parties hereto agreed to effect a valid transfer of ownership of all title, right and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,958,908 for "BIOSTYR", registered February 27, 1996 for "drinking water, industrial and residual water treatment installation, namely biological filters for water or effluents treatment" in International Class 11 and for "drinking, industrial and residual water treatment services" in International Class 40.

Omnium de Traitement et de Valorisation Otv, a French corporation having a place of business at 1, place Montgolfier, 94417 Saint Maurice, France is the original owner of the above identified trademark registration, entered into a legal and binding agreement to transfer all right and title in and to the above trademark to OTV SA, a French corporation a having a place of business at 1, place Montgolfier, 94417 Saint Maurice, France; effective on or before January 1, 2002.

(in)

Effective at least as early of January 1, 2002, OTV SA was the legal owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,958,908 for the mark "BIOSTYR".

Date: 8103104

Omnium de Traitement et de Valorisation Otv

Signed:

Name:

Jerame cour

Title:

Charman CFC

OTV SA

Date: 3103104

Signed_

Name: Southichel
Title: Chairman

TRADÉMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 03/22/2004